Summary Results Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS

2025 Joint Election
November 4, 2025 Montague County
STATE PROP 1
Yote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,318 20 1,109 1,189
Against 1,104 8 508 588
Total Votes Cast 3,422 i} 1,617 1,777
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 58 0 26 32
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
STATE PROP 2
VeteFor 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 3,045 22 1,429 1,594
Against 395 & 195 194
Total Votes Cast 3,440 28 1,624 1,788
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 40 0 19 21
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
STATEPROP 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,790 18 1,333 1,439
Against 639 10 290 339
Total Votes Cast 3,429 28 1,623 1,778
Overvotes 0 0 il 0
Undervotes 51 0 20 3N
Contest Totals 3,486 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f15
STATEPROP 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,351 21 1,133 1,197
Against 1,062 7 475 580
Total Votes Cast 3413 28 1,608 1,777
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 67 0 35 32
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
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2025 Joint Election
November 4, 2025 Montague County
STATEPROP 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,864 21 1,332 1,511
Against 533 7 276 250
Total Votes Cast 3,397 28 1,608 1,761
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes a3 0 35 48
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
STATE PROP 6
Vvote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,590 18 1,209 1,363
Against 755 10 367 378
Total Votes Cast 3,345 28 1,576 1,71
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 135 0 67 68
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f15
STATEPROP 7
VoteFor 1
TOTAL Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 3,149 27 1,495 1,627
Against 264 1 119 144
Total Votes Cast 3,413 28 1,614 1,77
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 67 ¢ 29 38
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
STATEPROP 8
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
For 3,181 26 1,496 1,659
Against 248 2 127 119
Total Votes Cast 3,429 28 1,623 1,778
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 51 0 20 K]
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
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2025 Joint Election
November 4, 2025 Montague County
STATEPROP 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,896 19 1,360 1,5%7
Against 484 9 239 236
Total Votes Cast 3,380 28 1,599 1,753
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 100 ¢ 44 56
Contest Totals 3480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
STATE PROP 10
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 3,238 28 1,536 1,674
Against 176 0 80 96
Total Votes Cast 3,414 28 1,616 1,770
Qvervotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 66 0 27 39
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f15
STATE PROP 11
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Earlly  Election
Voting Day
For 3,000 28 1,433 1,539
Against 420 0 186 234
Total Votes Cast 3,420 28 1,619 1,773
Overvotes 0 ] 0 0 0
Undervotes 60 0 24 36
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f 15
STATE PROP 12
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
For 2,839 22 1,322 1,495
Against 512 6 262 244
Total Votes Cast 3,351 28 1,584 1,739
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 129 0 59 70
Contest Totals 3,480 28 1,643 1,809
Precincts Reporting 150f15
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STATE PROP 13
Vote Far 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

STATE PROP 14

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

STATE PROP 15
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

STATEPROP 16
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

3,152
277
3,429

0

51
3,480
150f 15

TOTAL

2137
1,247
3,384

0

96
3,480
150f 15

TOTAL

3.126
297
3,423

0

57
3480
150f15

TOTAL

3,225
210
3,435

0

45
3,480
150f 15

Absentee

27
1
28
0
0
28

Absentee

21
7
28
0
0
28

Absentee

20
8

28

0
0
28

Absentee

24
4
28
0
0
28

Early
Voting
1,51

m
1,622
0

21
1,643

Early
Voting
1,041

554
1,595
0

43
1,643

Early
Voting
1,461

155
1,616
0

27
1,643

Early
Voting
1,507

113
1,620
0

23
1,643

Election
Day
1,614

165
1,779
0

30
1,809

Election
Day
1,075

686
1,761
0

48
1,809

Election
Day
1,645

134
1,779
0

30
1,809

Election
Day
1,694

93
1,787
0

22
1,809
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STATE PROP 17
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reparting

TOTAL  Absentee

2915
462
3,377

0

103
3,480
150f 15

23
3
28

Early
Voting
1,382

218
1,600
0

43
1,643

Election
Day
1,510

239
1,749
0
60
1,809
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NOTICE OF MEETING
OF THE COMMISSIONER’S COURT OF MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Called Meeting of the above named Commissioner’s Court will be
held on Friday, November 14, 2025 at 9:00 A.M., in the Montague County Courthouse Annex, County

Courtroom, 11339 State Hwy. 59 N., Montague, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be
discussed, to-wit:

1) Discuss and consider canvassing the November 4, 2025 Constitutional Amendment Election; take
necessary action

Dated this the 7" day of November, 2025

Commissioner’s Court of Montague County, Texas

Kevin L. Benton, Judge Presiding

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named
Commissioner’s Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of
said Notice on the door of the Montague County Courthouse Annex, Montague County, Texas, at a place
readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 7" day of November, 2025, and said Notice remained
s0 posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Dated this the 7™ day of November, 2025.

= /J/iiqu NS ZSCIZ‘{]VE1)'151<9\ Zal;/1ijifjkfsk-
Lt Kim Jones, €ounty Clerk !
g Montague County, Texas
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