# **Montague County**

### **Summary Results Report** 2025 Joint Election November 4, 2025

STATE PROF	7 1
------------	-----

STATE PROP 1 Vote For 1				
voterori	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,318	20	1,109	1,189
Against	1,104	8	508	588
Total Votes Cast	3,422	28	1,617	1,777
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	58	0	26	32
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 2 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,045	22	1,429	1,594
Against	395	6	195	194
Total Votes Cast	3,440	28	1,624	1,788
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	40	0	19	21
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 3 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,790	18	1,333	1,439
Against	639	10	290	339
Total Votes Cast	3,429	28	1,623	1,778
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	51	. 0	20	31
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 4 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,351	21	1,133	1,197
Against	1,062	7	475	580
Total Votes Cast	<b>3,413</b> 0	28	1,608	1,777
Overvotes		0	0	0
11	_	^	25	20
Undervotes	67	0	35	32
Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting	_	0 28	35 1,643	32 1,809

### **Summary Results Report** 2025 Joint Election November 4, 2025

ST	Δ"	ΓF	P	R	n	Р	5

STATE PROP 5 Vote For 1				
Vote For F	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,864	21	1,332	1,511
Against	533	7	276	250
Total Votes Cast	3,397	28	1,608	1,761
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	83	0	35	48
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 6 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,590	18	1,209	1,363
Against	755	10	367	378
Total Votes Cast	3,345	28	1,576	1,741
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	135	0	67	68
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 7 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,149	27	1,495	1,627
Against	264	1	119	144
Total Votes Cast	3,413	28	1,614	1,771
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	67	0	29	38
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 8 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early	Election
_			Voting	Day
For	3,181	26	Voting 1,496	Day 1,659
Against	3,181 248	26 2	Voting 1,496 127	Day 1,659 119
Against Total Votes Cast	3,181 248 <b>3,429</b>	26 2 <b>28</b>	Voting 1,496 127 <b>1,623</b>	Day 1,659 119 <b>1,778</b>
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes	3,181 248 <b>3,429</b> 0	26 2 <b>28</b> 0	Voting 1,496 127 <b>1,623</b>	Day 1,659 119 <b>1,778</b> 0
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes	3,181 248 <b>3,429</b> 0 51	26 2 <b>28</b> 0 0	Voting 1,496 127 <b>1,623</b> 0 20	Day 1,659 119 <b>1,778</b> 0
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes	3,181 248 <b>3,429</b> 0	26 2 <b>28</b> 0	Voting 1,496 127 <b>1,623</b>	Day 1,659 119 <b>1,778</b> 0

### **Summary Results Report** 2025 Joint Election November 4, 2025

STATE	PROP 9
-------	--------

STATE PROP 9 Vote For 1				
Vote For F	TOTAL	Absentee	Early	Election
For	2,896	19	Voting 1,360	Day 1,517
Against	484	9	239	236
Total Votes Cast	3,380	28	1,599	1,753
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	100	0	44	56
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 10 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,238	28	1,536	1,674
Against	176	0	80	96
Total Votes Cast	3,414	28	1,616	1,770
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	. 66	0	27	39
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 11 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,000	28	1,433	1,539
Against	420	0	186	234
Total Votes Cast	3,420	28	1,619	1,773
Overvotes	. 0	. 0	0	0
Undervotes	60	0	24	36
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 12 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,839	22	1,322	1,495
Against	512	6	262	244
Total Votes Cast	3,351	28	1,584	1,739
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	129	0	59	70
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			

# **Montague County**

### **Summary Results Report** 2025 Joint Election November 4, 2025

¢т	ΔTF	PROP	12

STATE PROP 13 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,152	27	1,511	1,614
Against	277	1	111	165
Total Votes Cast	3,429	28	1,622	1,779
Overvotes	0	0	. 0	0
Undervotes	51	0	21	30
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 14 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,137	21	1,041	1,075
Against	1,247	7	554	686
Total Votes Cast	3,384	28	1,595	1,761
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	96	0	48	48
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			
STATE PROP 15 Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
			-	
For	3,126	20	1,461	1,645
For Against	297	20 8	1,461 155	134
	•	_ <del>-</del>	1,461	•
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes	297 <b>3,423</b> 0	8 <b>28</b> 0	1,461 155 <b>1,616</b> 0	134 <b>1,779</b> 0
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes	297 <b>3,423</b> 0 57	8 28 0 0	1,461 155 <b>1,616</b> 0 27	134 1,779 0 30
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals	297 <b>3,423</b> 0 57 3,480	8 <b>28</b> 0	1,461 155 <b>1,616</b> 0	134 <b>1,779</b> 0
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes	297 <b>3,423</b> 0 57	8 28 0 0	1,461 155 <b>1,616</b> 0 27	134 1,779 0 30
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals	297 <b>3,423</b> 0 57 3,480	8 28 0 0	1,461 155 <b>1,616</b> 0 27	134 1,779 0 30
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting	134 1,779 0 30 1,809 Election Day
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee 24	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting 1,507	134 1,779 0 30 1,809 Election Day 1,694
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1  For  Against	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15  TOTAL 3,225 210	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee 24 4	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting 1,507 113	134 1,779 0 30 1,809 Election Day 1,694 93
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1  For  Against  Total Votes Cast	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15  TOTAL 3,225 210 3,435	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee 24 4 28	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting 1,507 113 1,620	134 1,779 0 30 1,809 Election Day 1,694 93 1,787
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1  For  Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15  TOTAL 3,225 210 3,435 0	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee 24 4 28 0	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting 1,507 113 1,620	134 1,779 0 30 1,809  Election Day 1,694 93 1,787 0
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1  For  Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15  TOTAL 3,225 210 3,435 0 45	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee 24 4 28 0 0	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting 1,507 113 1,620 0 23	134 1,779 0 30 1,809  Election Day 1,694 93 1,787 0 22
Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes  Undervotes  Contest Totals  Precincts Reporting  STATE PROP 16  Vote For 1  For  Against  Total Votes Cast  Overvotes	297 3,423 0 57 3,480 15 of 15  TOTAL 3,225 210 3,435 0	8 28 0 0 28 Absentee 24 4 28 0	1,461 155 1,616 0 27 1,643 Early Voting 1,507 113 1,620	134 1,779 0 30 1,809  Election Day 1,694 93 1,787 0

### Summary Results Report 2025 Joint Election November 4, 2025

**OFFICIAL RESULTS** 

**Montague County** 

#### **STATE PROP 17**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2,915	23	1,382	1,510
Against	462	5	218	239
Total Votes Cast	3,377	28	1,600	1,749
Overvotes	0	0	0	. 0
Undervotes	103	0	43	60
Contest Totals	3,480	28	1,643	1,809
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15			

## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>Called Meeting</u> of the above named Commissioner's Court will be held on <u>Friday</u>, <u>November 14</u>, <u>2025 at 9:00 A.M.</u>, in the <u>Montague County Courthouse Annex</u>, <u>County Courtroom</u>, <u>11339 State Hwy. 59 N.</u>, <u>Montague</u>, <u>Texas</u>, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

1) Discuss and consider canvassing the November 4, 2025 Constitutional Amendment Election; take necessary action

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2025

Commissioner's Court of Montague County, Texas

Kevin I. Benton Judge Presiding

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioner's Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the door of the Montague County Courthouse Annex, Montague County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 7th day of November, 2025, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2025.

ONTAGUE UN TY CLERI HONTAGUE, TX

Kim Jones, County Clerk Montague County, Texas

by: Ordrea d'Nead